o ORICINAL
Decision No. 20174 S . _,

BEFORE THEVPUBLICZUTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STAIE OF CAiIFORNIA,

In the Mattexr of the Application of
M. A. NELSON, Agent, for authority
to increase transit charges set
forth in Pacific Southcoast Freight
Burcau Tariffs 175-F and 194~T.

Application No. 47728
(Filed July 7, 1965;
Amended November 12, 1965)

In the Mattexr of the Investigation
into the rates, rules, regulatioms,
charges, allowances and practices
of all common carriers, highway
carriers and city carriers relating
to the tramsportation of any and
all commodities between and within
all points and places in the State
of California (iamcluding, but not
limited to, trxansportation for
which rates axe provided im

- Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2).

Case No. 5432
Order Setting Hearing
Dated August 3, 1965

Cases Nos. 5436, 5438, |
5440, 5603, -
5604, 7857

And Related Matters.
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QPINION AND ORDER

By this application M. A. Nelsom, Agent, Pacific Southcoast
Freight Bureau,l/ secks authority on behalf of fhe Californié_igilt5
lines to increase transit cﬁargeé.

At present a charge of $20 per car is provided for the
sexvice of stopping a car in transit to complete 1Qading;or to partly
unload. Applicant seeks authori:y to increase‘thisgéharge :o'$22“' 
per car. The charge is:éet forth in Item 2310AD; Supﬁlémencyss 6£ |
PSFB Tariff 175-F, and in Items 50-F and 930-G, Supplement 50 of
PSFB Tariff 194-T. | R

1/ Herelnafter scmetimes referred to as rors.
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An amendment to the application contains a study; madeyoy
Southern Pacific's Bureau of Tramsportation Regearch, of the eseir
mated out-of-pocket cost to provide stop-off in transit seroice. The
study shows the average cost at typical points In Californis amovnts
to $34.89 per car, or $12. 89 more than the sought charge of $22.
Applicant also states that the increase from $20 to $22 per car
became effective May 27, 1965 on interstate traffic and on in:rastatef '
traffic in the states of Arizona, Nevada, New MExico;'O:egonvan& Utah.

No protests to the granting of the application héwe been
received.

It appears and the Commission finds, that the proposed,
inc%ease in stop-in-transit eha?ges to $22 per car is justified{‘ We
eonelude'that the application should be granted. A public hearing
is “ot neces»ary |

Proceedings in the minimum rate. cases were consol‘dated
with the application for the purpose of emabling the Commission to
cons ider the effect of the proposed rallroad rates upon the minimum
ra;e.mend the rates of common’ carriers maintained at levels‘oompet-
itfyo with those of the raxlroads. Altcrna:ively-appliedvfailroad |
retes mdlntained by other rommon carriers are 1ower than the speoific .
miammmm rates found reasonable by the Commission and are lawful «

because the altermative provisions of the minimum rate tariffs permit
common uarriers to meet the competition of othex cazriers, such as
fithe rai *oads, which are authorized to matncain rates lower chan the
1festablished minimum rates. The lower rail rates will be inereased\

‘pursuant ro the authority granted herein; therefore, common carriers

4 should be directed to increase rates maintaimed under said altermative

",:"fprovisiona to the level of the increased rail rates, or to the level
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of the specific ninimum rates, whichever is lower. The increases
necessary to maintain the competitive relationships between carriers
are justified. |
Therefore, good cause-appeaiing:
1T IS ORDERED that.
1. M. A. Nelsom, Agent, Pacific Southcoast Freight Bureau, on :

behalf of the railroads listed in Appendix A to Application No. 4772&L.[

is authorized to estsblishsthe tariff provisions proposed in said
applicetion.’ Taxiff poblications authorized to be made as‘a result
of the order herein ﬁay be made effective not earlier‘than ten days
‘aftexr the effective date hexeof, on not less than ten days' notice .
to the Coami.ssion and to the publio. |

2. The authority herein granted shall expire unless exercised
within ninety days after the effective date of this order. |

3. Common carriers maintaining, under outstanding authoriza-
tions permitting the alternative use of rail rates, rates below the
specific minimum rate levels_otherwise_applicable‘on the coﬁmooities
and between the points fox which-increases are authorized in~orderiogi
paragraph 1 hereof, are authorized and directed to Increcase such
rates, on not less than ten days' notice to the Commission and to the
public, to the level of the rail rates established pursuant to oxrdex- -
ing paragraph 1 hereof, or to the level of the specific minimum.rat_s,
whichever is lower; such increases shall be made effective not later
than thirty days after the effectiveness of the increased railirates,v‘

4. Common carxiers, in establishing and maintaiﬁing,the‘rates‘

authorized hereimnabove, are hereby'authorized‘to,depaft-from the

provisions of Scetion 460 of the Public Utilities Code to the extent

necessary o adjust long~ and short-haul departures now maintained

under outstanding authorizations; such outstanding auxhoriza:ioos‘ '
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are hereby modif:l.ed only to the extent necessary to comply with this .'
order; and schedules containing the rates published undex chis
authority shall make referemce to the prior orders aut:horiz:lng long-
and short-haul deparcures and to this oxder. :

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after
the date hereof.

Dated at San Fraﬁqigco , California, this &)X«

CommissioneTs . |
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